Exposure to interest rate risk

	 The interest rate exposure profile of the Group’s and Company’s significant interest-bearing financial
instruments, based on the carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period is as follows:-

		   Group 	 Company
			   2015 	  2014 	  2015 	  2014
			   RM 	  RM 	  RM 	  RM

Floating rate instruments

Financial assets
Other investments		   15,206,587 	  14,384,888 	  15,206,587 	  14,384,888
Amount due from
  subsidiaries		  –  	 –  	  19,300,000 	  19,700,000
Financial liabilities
Bank overdrafts		   (2,520,088)	  (3,648,426)	 –   	 –
Other borrowings		   (39,791,500)	  (32,135,000)	 –  	 –

			   (27,105,001)	  (21,398,538)	  34,506,587 	  34,084,888

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

	 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) equity or post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  The analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

	 2015		  Equity	 Profit or loss
			   100bp	 100bp	 100bp	 100bp
			   increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease

		  RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

Floating rate instruments
Group
Financial assets
Other investments		   152,066 	  (152,066)	 –  	 –
Financial liabilities
Bank overdrafts		  –   	 –   	  (25,201)	  25,201
Other borrowings		  –   	 –   	  (397,915)	  397,915

Company
Financial assets
Other investments		   152,066 	  (152,066)	 –   	 –
Amount due from subsidiaries	 –   	 –   	  193,000 	  (193,000)

99ANNUAL REPORT 2015

notes to the financial statements (cont’d)

31.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

(b)	 Financial Risk Management (Cont’d)

(v)	 Interest Rate Risk (Cont’d)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (Cont’d)

	 2014		  Equity	 Profit or loss
			   100bp	 100bp	 100bp	 100bp
			   increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease

		  RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

	 Floating rate instruments
	 Group
	 Financial assets
	 Other investments		   143,849 	  (143,849)	 –   	 –
	 Financial liabilities
	 Bank overdrafts		  – 	 – 	  (36,484)	  36,484

Other borrowings		  – 	 –   	  (321,350)	  321,350

	 Company
	 Financial assets
	 Other investments		   143,849 	  (143,849)	 –  	 –

Amount due from subsidiaries	  –	 –  	  197,000 	  (197,000)

(c)	 Fair Value of Financial Instruments

(i)	 The fair value of the investment in unit trust funds is determined by reference to market price at the
end of the reporting period.

(ii)	 The fair value of other current financial assets and liabilities of the Group and of the Company at the
reporting date approximate to their carrying amounts in the statement of financial position due to the
relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

	 The table below analyses financial instruments at the end of the reporting period which are measured at
fair value by the various levels within a fair value hierarchy:-